TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		10/31/2007	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sitera, Inc.	
Street Address:	1820 Lefthand Circle	
City:	Longmont	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80501	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75539459	SITERA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 626/7959900

 Email:
 pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: Christie, Parker & Hale, LLP
Address Line 1: 350 West Colorado Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	V165:10 RELEASE 7	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel M. Cavanagh	
Signature:	/Daniel M. Cavanagh/	
Date:	11/14/2007	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003667 FRAME: 0816

900092836

Total Attachments: 1

source=V165RELEASE7#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003667 FRAME: 0817

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of Sitera, Inc. ("Assignor") in the trademarked works set forth in that certain Intellectual Property And Security Agreement dated, December 9, 1999, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on February 29, 2000, Reel 2032, Frame 0305.

Dated: October 31, 2007

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name: Maribel Higareda
Title: Operations Supervisor

h:\docs\ipagrmts\3release

RECORDED: 11/14/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003667 FRAME: 0818